AGENDA MEETING OF THE
POST HEARING BOARD
Wednesday, March 01, 2023, at 10 a.m. MST
Idaho State Police Cafeteria Conference Room
700 S. Stratford Dr., Meridian, Idaho

Hearing Board Members
James Fry, Chief, Moscow Police Department
Rick Henry, Sheriff, Madison County Sheriff’s Office
Jeff Nye, Chief of Criminal Law Division/Office of the Attorney General

ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY- Request for a Waiver of Agreement to Serve (Tuition Fees Due)
Presented by POST Division Administrator

1. Willard Bear Jr. Former Correction Officer Idaho Department of Correction

ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY request for additional time to complete POST training and

certification
2. Andrew Puccinelli Patrol Officer Ada County Sheriff's Office
3. Brenden Harris Patrol Officer Emmett Police Department
4. Lucresia Miller Patrol Officer Emmett Police Department
5. Cayden Chavez Detention Officer Owyhee County Sheriff's Office
6. Callie Dyer Detention Officer Southwest Idaho JDC
7. Tyler Brown Detention Officer Boundary County Sheriff's Office
8. Cameron Arp Juvenile Detention Officer Southwest Idaho JDC
9. Holden Layton . Juvenile Detention Officer Southwest Idaho JDC
10. Kamilla Larsen Juvenile Detention Officer 3B Juvenile Detention
11. Louis Winer P & P Officer Idaho Department of Correction
12. Saif Al Anbagi P & P Officer Idaho Department of Correction

13. Additional requests due to cancelled 2023 academies- All disciplines- Attached

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items pursuant to Idaho Code 74-106(1), “To consider records
that are exempt from disclosure — Personnel Records, Personal Information, Health Records, Professional Discipline”

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206(1)(b), “To consider the
evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual
agent, or public-school student;”

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206 (f) to communicate with
legal counsel for the public agency to discuss the legal ramifications of and legal options for pending litigation, or controversies not yet
being litigated but imminently likely to be litigated. The mere presence of legal counsel at an executive session does not satisfy this
requirement.



# FirstName LastName

10

Colton

Jordan

Ryan

William

Emily

Jovanne

Stephen

Riley

Heather

Kyle

Berry
Egbert
Navarro
Hamilton
Waldron
Carrillo
Rice
Thurber
McCormick

Scouten

Status

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

Discipline Agency

Bonneville County Sheriff's Office
Bannock County Sheriff's Office
Boundary County Sheriff's Office
Canyon County Sherrif's Office
Bingham County Sheriff's Office
Bingham County Sheriff's Office
Twin Falls County Sheriff's Office
Madison County Sheriff's Office
Cassia County Sheriff's Office

Cassia County Sheriff's Office

Classification

DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION
DETENTION

DETENTION

StartDate OneYEAR

8/8/2022 8/8/2023

5/23/2022 5/23/2023

9/1/2022 9/1/2023

10/31/2022 10/31/2023

11/15/2022 11/15/2023

11/16/2022 11/16/2023

7/18/2022 7/18/2023

1/24/2022 1/24/2023

11/15/2022 11/15/2023

11/15/2022 11/15/2023

Academy

93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

Graduating 12/15/2023



# FirstName LastName Status Discipline Agency Classification StartDate OneYEAR Academy

1 Hunter Onofrei CLEARED Canyon County Sherrif's Office DETENTION 10/31/2022 10/31/2023 94
2 Coby Armstrong CLEARED Canyon County Sherrif's Office DETENTION 10/31/2022 10/31/2023 94
3 Dakota Hamilton CLEARED Idaho County Sheriff's Office DETENTION 8/2/2022 8/2/2023 94
4 Cayden Chavez CLEARED Owyhee County Sheriff's Office DETENTION  3/15/2021 3/15/2022 94
5 Andrew Choules CLEARED Bannock County Sheriff's Office DETENTION  8/29/2022 8/29/2023 94
6 Dylan Kurtz CLEARED Gooding County Sheriff's Office DETENTION  7/25/2022 7/25/2023 94
7 Hunter = Moosman CLEARED Valley County Sheriff's Office DETENTION 8/16/2022 8/16/2023 94

CLEARED DETENTION 94

CLEARED DETENTION 94

Graduating 03/2024

1 Gavin Jones CLEARED PATROL Custer County Sheriff Office PATROL 6/27/2022 6/27/2023 207
2 Tammy  Olmstead CLEARED PATROL Idaho Brand Board PATROL  6/17/2020 6/17/2021 207
CLEARED PATROL PATROL 207

Graduating 08/04/2023



# FirstName LastName

N

10

11

Devan

Aleksander

Kelsie

Anthony

William

Tyrel

Logan

Robert

Jaden

Taylor

Tanner

Bingham

McFarland

Martinez

Tanore

Candler

Shaw

Pittman

Christensen

Welsh

Walker

Starkey

Status

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

CLEARED

Discipline

Agency

PATROL Washington County Sheriff's Office

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

PATROL

Blaine County Sheriff's Office

Lincoln County Sheriff's Office

Cassia County Sheriff's Office

Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office

Clearwater County Sheriff's Office

Grangeville Police Department

Teton County Sherfiff's Office

Emmett Police Department

Fruitland Police Department

Teton County Sherfiff's Office

Classification

PATROL
PATROL
PATROL
PATROL
PATROL
PATROL
PATROL
PATROL
PATROL
PATROL

PATROL

StartDate

11/16/2022

10/3/2022

11/22/2022

10/3/2022

9/25/2022

9/4/2022

9/28/2022

11/13/2022

9/26/2022

11/15/2022

8/8/2022

OneYEAR Academy

11/16/2023
10/3/2023
11/22/2023
10/3/2023
9/5/2023
9/4/2023
9/28/2023
11/13/2023
9/26/2023
11/15/2023

8/8/2023

208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
208
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