AGENDA MEETING OF THE POST HEARING BOARD Wednesday, March 01, 2023, at 10 a.m. MST Idaho State Police Cafeteria Conference Room 700 S. Stratford Dr., Meridian, Idaho

Hearing Board Members

James Fry, Chief, Moscow Police Department Rick Henry, Sheriff, Madison County Sheriff's Office Jeff Nye, Chief of Criminal Law Division/Office of the Attorney General

ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY- Request for a Waiver of Agreement to Serve (Tuition Fees Due) Presented by POST Division Administrator

1. Willard Bear Jr. Former Correction Officer

Idaho Department of Correction

ACTION ITEMS: APPROVE OR DENY request for additional time to complete POST training and certification

2.	Andrew Puccinelli	Patrol Officer	Ada County Sheriff's Office
3.	Brenden Harris	Patrol Officer	Emmett Police Department
4.	Lucresia Miller	Patrol Officer	Emmett Police Department
5.	Cayden Chavez	Detention Officer	Owyhee County Sheriff's Office
6.	Callie Dyer	Detention Officer	Southwest Idaho JDC
7.	Tyler Brown	Detention Officer	Boundary County Sheriff's Office
8.	Cameron Arp	Juvenile Detention Officer	Southwest Idaho JDC
9.	Holden Layton .	Juvenile Detention Officer	Southwest Idaho JDC
10.	Kamilla Larsen	Juvenile Detention Officer	3B Juvenile Detention
11.	Louis Winer	P & P Officer	Idaho Department of Correction
12.	Saif Al Anbagi	P & P Officer	Idaho Department of Correction

13. Additional requests due to cancelled 2023 academies- All disciplines- Attached

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items pursuant to Idaho Code 74-106(1), "To consider records that are exempt from disclosure – Personnel Records, Personal Information, Health Records, Professional Discipline"

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206(1)(b), "To consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, or public-school student;"

The POST Council Hearing Board may convene into executive session on agenda items pursuant to Idaho Code 74-206 (f) to communicate with legal counsel for the public agency to discuss the legal ramifications of and legal options for pending litigation, or controversies not yet being litigated but imminently likely to be litigated. The mere presence of legal counsel at an executive session does not satisfy this requirement.

#	FirstName	LastName	Status	Discipline	Agency	Classification	StartDate	OneYEAR	Academy
1	Colton	Berry	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Bonneville County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	8/8/2022	8/8/2023	93
2	Jordan	Egbert	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	5/23/2022	5/23/2023	93
3	Ryan	Navarro	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Boundary County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	9/1/2022	9/1/2023	93
4	William	Hamilton	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Canyon County Sherrif's Office	DETENTION	10/31/2022	10/31/2023	93
5	Emily	Waldron	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Bingham County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	11/15/2022	11/15/2023	93
6	Jovanne	Carrillo	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Bingham County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	11/16/2022	11/16/2023	93
7	Stephen	Rice	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Twin Falls County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	7/18/2022	7/18/2023	93
8	Riley	Thurber	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Madison County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	1/24/2022	1/24/2023	93
9	Heather	McCormick	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	11/15/2022	11/15/2023	93
10	Kyle	Scouten	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	11/15/2022	11/15/2023	93
			CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION		DETENTION			93

Graduating 12/15/2023

#	FirstName La	astName	Status	Discipline	Agency	Classification	StartDate	OneYEAR	Academy
1	Hunter	Onofrei	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Canyon County Sherrif's Office	DETENTION	10/31/2022	10/31/2023	94
2	Coby	Armstrong	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Canyon County Sherrif's Office	DETENTION	10/31/2022	10/31/2023	94
3	Dakota	Hamilton	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Idaho County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	8/2/2022	8/2/2023	94
4	Cayden	Chavez	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Owyhee County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	3/15/2021	3/15/2022	94
5	Andrew	Choules	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Bannock County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	8/29/2022	8/29/2023	94
6	Dylan	Kurtz	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Gooding County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	7/25/2022	7/25/2023	94
7	Hunter	Moosman	CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION	Valley County Sheriff's Office	DETENTION	8/16/2022	8/16/2023	94
			CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION		DETENTION			94
			CLEARED	ADULT_DETENTION		DETENTION			94

Graduating 03/2024

1	Gavin		CLEARED	Custer County Sheriff Office	PATROL	6/27/2022	6/27/2023	207 207
2	Tammy	Olmstead	CLEARED	Idaho Brand Board	PATROL PATROL	6/17/2020	6/17/2021	207

Graduating 08/04/2023

#	FirstName L	astName	Status	Discipline	Agency	Classification	StartDate	OneYEAR	Academy
1	Devan	Bingham	CLEARED	PATROL	Washington County Sheriff's Office	PATROL	11/16/2022	11/16/2023	208
2	Aleksander	McFarland	CLEARED	PATROL	Blaine County Sheriff's Office	PATROL	10/3/2022	10/3/2023	208
3	Kelsie	Martinez	CLEARED	PATROL	Lincoln County Sheriff's Office	PATROL	11/22/2022	11/22/2023	208
4	Anthony	Tanore	CLEARED	PATROL	Cassia County Sheriff's Office	PATROL	10/3/2022	10/3/2023	208
5	William	Candler	CLEARED	PATROL	Nez Perce County Sheriff's Office	PATROL	9/25/2022	9/5/2023	208
6	Tyrel	Shaw	CLEARED	PATROL	Clearwater County Sheriff's Office	PATROL	9/4/2022	9/4/2023	208
7	Logan	Pittman	CLEARED	PATROL	Grangeville Police Department	PATROL	9/28/2022	9/28/2023	208
8	Robert	Christensen	CLEARED	PATROL	Teton County Sherfiff's Office	PATROL	11/13/2022	11/13/2023	208
9	Jaden	Welsh	CLEARED	PATROL	Emmett Police Department	PATROL	9/26/2022	9/26/2023	208
10	Taylor	Walker	CLEARED	PATROL	Fruitland Police Department	PATROL	11/15/2022	11/15/2023	208
11	Tanner	Starkey	CLEARED	PATROL	Teton County Sherfiff's Office	PATROL	8/8/2022	8/8/2023	208